2/6/25, 12:58 PM Gmail - Re: Weltnexx_Request

M Gmall Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Re: Weltnexx_Request

Erhan Oduncu <erhan@weltnexx.com> 6 February 2025 at 12:54
To: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqgib.majeed@gmail.com>

Hello Aqib,

Please it is 260 single / 130 pairs.
Thanks for the clarification.
Looking forward to your offer

Best regards,

M. Erhan Oduncu

v
Business Development Manager
’ y | e +49 176 26680643
‘ G erhan@weltnexx.com
Weltnexx @ www.weltnex:.com

M h Part
gre than.s Rartner Q@  seinsheimstratic s, 9707, Wiirzburg

UmsatstewerD: DE 364749964

On 6 Feb 2025, at 12:53, Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com> wrote:
Hello

Good morning

Thank you for your email.

Can you please confirm for me if you require 260 x 0110073 as a pair or 260 single ones as the part number
you stated is a pack of 2.

Please let me know so | can process you a proforma.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1823312685742858331&simpl=msg-f:18233126857428583... 1/3



2/6/25, 12:58 PM Gmail - Re: Weltnexx_Request
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, 6 Feb 2025 at 10:00, Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com> wrote:
Hello

Good morning
Thank you for your email.

Can you please confirm for me if you require 260 x 0110073 as a pair or 260 single ones as the part
number you stated is a pack of 2.

Please let me know so | can process you a proforma.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in
the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where
possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, 6 Feb 2025 at 09:26, Erhan Oduncu <erhan@weltnexx.com> wrote:
Dear Aqib,

Dear Sir or Madam,
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| hope this message finds you well. My name is Erhan, and | work as a Business Development
Manager at Weltnexx.

You already have our company details, Mr Okan was in contact with you previously and made an offer.

Could you please make a quotation for
Oxygen Sensor Kit for Atom Incubators 110073 - 260 pcs

Best regards,

<Erhan_Ums-ID.png>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1823312685742858331&simpl=msg-f:18233126857428583... 3/3



